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INDUSTRIAL PACKGE TO UTTAR PRADESH

940. SHRI RAGHAV LAKHANPAL:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any request from Uttar Pradesh for providing an industrial package to those areas of Uttar Pradesh which are bordering the districts of Uttarakhand such as

Saharanpur;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(JAYANT SINHA)


(a) No, Madam.


    (b) and (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*****

